THE UNITED CHURCH OF CANADA

CHIVES
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SERIES 1: WALTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Walton, Providence Church and Bethel Church,
both in McKillop Township), 1880-1925

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1988.037L 1-1 LCM-216 Marriage register 1897-1910

Membership Records
1988.045L 1-1 LCM-216 Circuit register 1880-1895

Board and Committee Records
1977.547L 1-1 LCM-216 Official Board minutes 1881-1925

SERIES 2: BLUEVALE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Bluevale, Ebenezer Church in Morris Township,
Johnston's Church in Morris Township), 1884-1925

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.375L 11 LCM-113 Marriage register 1897-1925

Membership Records
1977.375L 1-2 LCM-113 Circuit register 1885-1908

Board And Committee Records
1977.375L 1-3 LCM-113 Quarterly Board minutes 1884-1925

SERIES 3: EBENEZER METHODIST CHURCH, MORRIS TOWNSHIP (includes Ebenezer Primitive
Methodist Church), 1873-1909

Youth Groups Records

1977.375L 1-6 Epworth League minutes 1899-1900
Funds/Congregational Financial Records

1977.375L 1-4 Financial record book 1873-1878

1-5 --- 1892-1909

SERIES 4: PROVIDENCE METHODIST CHURCH, MCKILLOP TOWNSHIP, 1876-1899
Board and Committee Records
1988.037L 1-2 Trustee minutes 1876-1899

SERIES 5: BLUEVALE METHODIST CHURCH, 1890-1920
Board And Committee Records
1977.375L 1-7 Trustee Board minutes 1890-1920

SERIES 6: BLUEVALE PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Bluevale, Eadie's Corners,
Wingham), 1866-1907

Board And Committee Records
1977.375L 2-1 LCM-113 Session minutes 1866-1907

SERIES 7: WALTON PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Walton, Moncrieff), 1877-1911
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1988.045L 1-2 LCM-217 Baptismal register 1877-1911
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SERIES 8. DUFF'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, WALTON, 1865-1924

1977.547L

1977.547L

1988.045L

1988.045L

1988.045L

1-2

1-3

1-3

1-4

1-5

LCM-217

LCM-217

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms
Deaths

Board and Committee Records
Congregational minutes

Legal/Property Records
Resolution re sale of land

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Association minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

SERIES 9: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BLUEVALE, 1866-1925

1977.375L

1977.375L

1977.375L

1977.375L

2-2
2-3

2-4

2-5

2-6

LCM-113
LCM-113

LCM-113

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptism register
Marriage register

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board And Committee Records
Board of Management minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial statements
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1865-1873

1870-1873

1899-1921

1924

1899-1909

1912-1919

1866-1925
1913-1925

1876-1925

1917-1925

1900-1924

SERIES 10: WALTON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Walton Methodist Circuit, Walton Presbyterian

Pastoral Charge, Duff's Church in Walton, Moncrieff), 1892-1949

1988.045L

1988.037L

SERIES 11: BLUEVALE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Bluevale Methodist Circuit, Bluevale, Ebenezer

1-6
1-7

1-3
1-4

LCM-217

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptismal register (Presbyterian)
Marriage register (Presbyterian)

Membership Records
Circuit register (Methodist)
- - - loose items

1911-1949
1896-1941

1897-1929
1892-1925

Church in Morris Township), 1911-1975

1977.375L

1977.375L

40s-1

2-7

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board And Committee Records
Annual meeting minutes
Official Board minutes

1911-1955

1932-1951
1932-1951
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SERIES 12: DUFF'S UNITED CHURCH, WALTON (includes Duff's Presbyterian Church), 1865-1962

1977.547L
1988.045L

1988.045L

1977.547L

1988.045L

1988.045L

1988.045L

2-6

2-7

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Board an Committee minutes
Session minutes

Congregational minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Society minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

SERIES 13: EBENEZER UNITED CHURCH, Morris Township, 1930-1944

1999.117L

1977.375L

SERIES 14: BLUEVALE UNITED CHURCH, (includes records of Knox Presbyterian Church, Bluevale),

TR-1

2-8
3-1

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Association minutes

Sunday School Records
Minutes

1879-1962
1909-1931
1922-1938

1890-1940
1877-1934
1939-1962

1929-1934
1934-1941
1942-1948
1932-1938

1934-1935

1865-1945

1930-1932

1930-1935
1935-1944

1907-2018

1977.375L

2019.119L
1977.375L
2019.072L
1977.375L
2019.119L

1977.375L

1-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage (1 record)

Board And Committee

Board and Committee minutes
Official Board minutes

Trustee Board minutes
Congregational meeting minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

1939

1907-2018
1925-1932
1983-1986
1926-1974
1952-1990

1932-1938
1938-1942
1943-1951
1952-1959
1960-1961
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SERIES 14: BLUEVALE UNITED CHURCH, cont.
Women's Groups Records

1977.375L 3-8 Woman's Missionary Society minutes
2019.119L 1-3 United Church Women minutes
1-4 ---
1-5 ---
Youth Groups Records
1977.375L 3-9 Young People's Society

FN1623.291
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1958-1961
1962-1967
1967-1972
1973-1976

1926-1927



