

## **Bluevale Pastoral Charge (Ont.)** Page 1 of 4 Accession Box Micro Title Date File Reel SERIES 1: WALTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Walton, Providence Church and Bethel Church, both in McKillop Township), 1880-1925 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 1988.037L 1-1 LCM-216 Marriage register 1897-1910 Membership Records 1988.045L LCM-216 Circuit register 1880-1895 1-1 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.547L 1-1 LCM-216 Official Board minutes 1881-1925 SERIES 2: BLUEVALE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Bluevale, Ebenezer Church in Morris Township, Johnston's Church in Morris Township), 1884-1925 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records 1977.375L Marriage register 1-1 LCM-113 1897-1925 Membership Records 1977.375L 1-2 LCM-113 Circuit register 1885-1908 **Board And Committee Records** Quarterly Board minutes 1977.375L 1-3 LCM-113 1884-1925 SERIES 3: EBENEZER METHODIST CHURCH, MORRIS TOWNSHIP (includes Ebenezer Primitive Methodist Church), 1873-1909 Youth Groups Records **Epworth League minutes** 1977.375L 1-6 1899-1900 **Funds/Congregational Financial Records** 1977.375L 1-4 Financial record book 1873-1878 1-5 1892-1909 - - -SERIES 4: PROVIDENCE METHODIST CHURCH, MCKILLOP TOWNSHIP, 1876-1899 **Board and Committee Records** 1988.037L 1-2 Trustee minutes 1876-1899 SERIES 5: BLUEVALE METHODIST CHURCH, 1890-1920 **Board And Committee Records** Trustee Board minutes 1977.375L 1-7 1890-1920 SERIES 6: BLUEVALE PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Bluevale, Eadie's Corners, Wingham), 1866-1907 **Board And Committee Records** 1977.375L 2-1 LCM-113 Session minutes 1866-1907

SERIES 7: WALTON PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Walton, Moncrieff), 1877-1911				
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records				
1988.045L	1-2	LCM-217	Baptismal register	1877-1911

<b>Bluevale Pastoral</b>	Charge	(Ont.)
--------------------------	--------	--------

Page 2 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 8: DUI	FF'S PRES	BYTERIAN C	HURCH, WALTON, 1865-1924		
1977.547L	1-2	LCM-217	<b>Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records</b> Baptisms Deaths	1865-1873 1870-1873	
1977.547L	1-3	LCM-217	Board and Committee Records Congregational minutes	1899-1921	
1988.045L	1-3		Legal/Property Records Resolution re sale of land	1924	
1988.045L	1-4		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Association minutes	1899-1909	
1988.045L	1-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1912-1919	
SERIES 9: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BLUEVALE, 1866-1925					
1977.375L	2-2 2-3	LCM-113 LCM-113	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism register Marriage register	1866-1925 1913-1925	
1977.375L	2-4	LCM-113	Membership Records Communion roll	1876-1925	
1977.375L	2-5		Board And Committee Records Board of Management minutes	1917-1925	
1977.375L	2-6		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial statements	1900-1924	
SERIES 10: WALTON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Walton Methodist Circuit, Walton Presbyterian					
Pastoral Charge	<u>e, Duff's Ch</u>	nurch in Walto	n, Moncrieff), 1892-1949 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1988.045L	1-6 1-7		Baptismal register (Presbyterian) Marriage register (Presbyterian)	1911-1949 1896-1941	
1988.037L	1-3 1-4	LCM-217	<b>Membership Records</b> Circuit register (Methodist) loose items	1897-1929 1892-1925	
SERIES 11: BLUEVALE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Bluevale Methodist Circuit, Bluevale, Ebenezer Church in Morris Township), 1911-1975					
	<u>s rownsni</u> g	<u>, 1911-1975</u>	Membership Records		
1977.375L	4os-1		Circuit register	1911-1955	
1977.375L	2-7		<b>Board And Committee Records</b> Annual meeting minutes Official Board minutes	1932-1951 1932-1951	

## Bluevale Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 3 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 12: [	DUFF'S UN	NITED CHURCH	H, WALTON (includes Duff's Presbyterian Church	<u>), 1865-1962</u>
			Membership Records	
1977.547L	1-4		Communion roll	1879-1962
1988.045L	1-8			1909-1931
	1-9			1922-1938
			Board and Committee Records	
1988.045L	2-1		Board an Committee minutes	1890-1940
	1-10		Session minutes	1877-1934
1977.547L	1-5		Congregational minutes	1939-1962
			Women's Groups Records	
1988.045L	2-2		Woman's Association minutes	1929-1934
	2-3			1934-1941
	2-4			1942-1948
	2-5		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1932-1938
			Youth Groups Records	
1988.045L	2-6		Young People's Society minutes	1934-1935
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1988.045L	2-7		Financial record book	1865-1945
SERIES 13: E	EBENEZER	R UNITED CHU	IRCH, Morris Township, 1930-1944	
			Women's Groups Records	
1999.117L	TR-1		Woman's Association minutes	1930-1932
			Sunday School Records	
1977.375L	2-8		Minutes	1930-1935
	3-1			1935-1944
SERIES 14: BLUEVALE UNITED CHURCH, (includes records of Knox Presbyterian Church, Bluevale),				
<u>1907-2018</u>				
4077 0751			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	4000
1977.375L	1-1		Marriage (1 record)	1939
			Board And Committee	
2019.119L	1-1		Board and Committee minutes	1907-2018
1977.375L	2-5		Official Board minutes	1925-1932
2019.072L 1977.375L	TR-1 3-2		 Trustee Board minutes	1983-1986 1926-1974
2019.119L	3-2 1-2		Congregational meeting minutes	1952-1974
2013.113L	1-2			1992-1990
	<u> </u>		Women's Groups Records	
1977.375L	3-3		Woman's Association minutes	1932-1938
	3-4			1938-1942
	3-5			1943-1951
	3-6			1952-1959
	3-7			1960-1961

## Bluevale Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 4 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 14: BLUEVALE UNITED CHURCH, cont.						
			Women's Groups Records			
1977.375L	3-8		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1958-1961		
2019.119L	1-3		United Church Women minutes	1962-1967		
	1-4			1967-1972		
	1-5			1973-1976		
			Youth Groups Records			
1977.375L	3-9		Young People's Society	1926-1927		

FN1623.291